

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 19577/2017

MOHAN LAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHATINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST THROUGH  
ITS CHAIRMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(TO LIST ORD BEFORE CHAMBER)

Date : 27-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

Earlier Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate-on-Record was appearing on behalf of appellants. He has already been discharged. Hence, notice to the appellants for making an alternative arrangement was issued and the same was served on the appellants but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

It seems that the appellants are not interested to pursue the matter further. Hence the appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.19577 OF 2017

MOHAN LAL & ANOTHER

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BHATINDA IMPROVEMENT TRUST THROUGH  
ITS CHAIRMAN & ANOTHER

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

Earlier Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate-on-Record was appearing on behalf of appellants. He has already been discharged. Hence, notice to the appellants for making an alternative arrangement was issued and the same was served on the appellants but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

It seems that the appellants are not interested to pursue the matter further. Hence the appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGODAR)

SEPTEMBER 27, 2018;  
NEW DELHI.